# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM861464

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Abel Noser LLC		08/18/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Abel Noser Solutions LLC	
Street Address:	One Battery Park Plaza, 6th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10004	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5321241	TRADE COMPASS
Registration Number:	5338419	TRADE-ZOOM

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

3125548015 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-554-8000 Email: TC@pattishall.com Thad Chaloemtiarana **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 200 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02057-130	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thad Chaloemtiarana
SIGNATURE:	/Thad Chaloemtiarana/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment from ABEL NOSER LLC to Abel Solutions LLC#page1.tif source=Assignment from ABEL NOSER LLC to Abel Solutions LLC#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008289 FRAME: 0817

### **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, <u>Abel Noser LLC</u> (the "Assignor"), a <u>Delaware limited liability company</u>, is the owner of or may have certain rights in certain trademarks and trademark applications and registrations listed in the attached **Schedule A**;

WHEREAS, <u>Abel Noser Solutions LLC</u> (the "Assignee"), a <u>Delaware limited liability</u> <u>company</u>, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the applications and registrations therefor from Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, with an effective date of <u>August 18, 2023</u>, all of its worldwide right, title and interest in and to the marks on the attached **Schedule A**, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, the applications and registrations therefor on the attached Schedule A, all licenses or other permissions granted by Assignor and third parties in respect thereof, all rights to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies and causes of action for infringement thereof, and any and all other rights of Assignor held and enjoyed by it for its use and enjoyment thereof, and/or for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, licensees or other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term for which the registration of the marks may be granted, or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

EXECUTED this 15th day of December	, 2023.
Assignor Name	Assignee Name
ABEL NOSER LLC	ABEL NOSER SOLUTIONS LLC
Per: Douglas Rivelli	Per: Peter Weiler
Name: Doug Rivelli	Name:Peter Weiler
Title: Chief Executive Officer and President	Title: CFO

TRADEMARK REEL: 008289 FRAME: 0818

## **SCHEDULE A**

## Marks:

TRADE COMPASS
TRADE-ZOOM
TRADE PULSE
THE ANGLE
COMPLIANCE+
ABEL NOSER
ABEL NOSER SOLUTIONS

# **Registrations and Applications:**

Trademark	App. Number	Reg. Number	Country
TRADE COMPASS	87284449	5321241	US
TRADE-ZOOM	87285235	5338419	US

SK 06791 0003 10873361 v2

**RECORDED: 12/15/2023** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008289 FRAME: 0819